(Rev. 6-93)	REC( !!-01-2	2002	HEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT	Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				<b>~</b>	<b>V</b>	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	102268	722		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks	Piease	record the attached original of	documents or copy t	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party	• ' •	2.	Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):		
CyberMedia, Inc.	10-29-02		Name: <u>Networks Associa</u>	tes Technology, I	nc.	
Individual(s)	☐ Association		Internal Address:			
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	}	Street Address: 3965 Fre	eedom Circle		
Corporation-State Delay			City: Santa Clara			
Other						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:			I Limited Partnership			
	☐ Merger	}		<u>Delaware</u>		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the	a United States, a dame	atia ranco antativo	
Other			designation is attached:	e United States, a donne	Yes 🛭 No	
Execution Date: October 18, 20	002		(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es	e document from assigr s) attached?	nment)  Yes 🛭 No	
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s):			groupe g 25		
A. Trademark Applicati	•	1	B. Trademark Registrati	on No.(s)		
,		}	· ·			
		•	80,428 FIRST AID	·	_	
		2,2	78,258 OIL CHANGE	54 21 E	-	
				110N	2.0	
		  - attache	do 🗀 Voa 🖾 Na	2: 09 71:01	ا مراجع مراجع مراجع	
		s attache	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		<u> </u>	
<ol><li>Name and address of pa concerning document st</li></ol>	arty to whom correspondence nould be mailed:	6.	Total number of application registrations involved:		2	
Name: Joseph G. Ada	ms				<del></del>	
Internal Address: Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$ 65.00	
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road			Authorized to be char	rged to deposit ac	count	
		8.	Deposit account number:	:		
			23-2415 Attn: 18974-9	00		
tity: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94304-1050</u>			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
10/31/3002 DBYRNE 00000064 19	ע דמא ממ	SE THIS	SPACE			
01 FC: <b>6</b> 521 02 FC:8522	40.00 IP 25.00 IP					
Statement and signature	}					
	e. ledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation	is true and correct and any	y attached copy is	a true copy of	
the original document.		)	1	. ,		

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Joseph G. Adams

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, CyberMedia, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 is the owner of the following trademark registrations before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
FIRST AID	1,980,428	June 18, 1996	
OIL CHANGE	2,278,258	September 14, 1999	

WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and their registrations as successor to the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CyberMedia, Inc. assigns to Networks Associates Technology, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks and to the registrations together with any goodwill which may be symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Dated as of 04, 18, 2002.

CyberMedia, Inc.

Name: Kent H. Roberts

By: Kut H ( & L. )

Title: Vice President

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Alan D. Snow,

a United States citizen who resides at 3812 - 167th Place SW, Lynnwood, WA 98037, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE, ProteoTech, Inc.,

a corporation under the laws of Washington and doing business at 12026 115th Ave NE, Kirkland, WA 98034, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Methods of Isolating Amyloid-Inhibiting Compounds and Use of Compounds Isolated from Uncaria tomentosa and Related Plants

("the Invention"), which is found in U.S. patent application serial number 10/053,625 filed on 11/02/2001, by Gerardo Castillo, Paula Y. Choi, Beth Nguyen, and Alan D. Snow, inventors, and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the Invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2002.		hand and seal th	is <u>201</u> day of
	Alan D. Snow	٨	White the same of
	Ma	n how	SHAMINE SHAME
P18-ASSN.IN4	- trans		PUBLIC
STATE OF \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		1	1 6 10 M
	SS.		WASHI'III
COUNTY OF KING			William .
On this 25 day of Sept, 2007,	HIAN SNOW		known to be the individual
described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrumen	t and acknowledged to me that he/	/she signed the same as his/h	er free and voluntary act
and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, which duly commissioned and sworn.	personally appeared before me, the	he undersigned Notary Publi	ic in and for the State of
	$\mathcal{A}I$	# N	
WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto at day and year first above written.	I I I I	WINON.	0
		UBLIC in and for	
	the State of	VVIA	
	residing at:		7. 7.2
	My Commiss	sion expires: MHFL.11	21 6460

**RECORDED: 10/29/2002** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0133